| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | | т | | EPARTMENT OF Patent and Trac | |
|---|---|--|----------------------|---------------------------------|------------|
| Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ 🔸 | <u> </u> | ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ¥ | ¥ | ↓ £ |
| | ner of Patents and Trademarks: F | | original documents | or copy thereof. | s. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Pia Sindile | 1.12.04 | 2. Name and addre Name: <u>Nortel No</u> 2351 Blvd. Al St. Laurent, (| etworks Limited | 1 | 22264 U |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack | hed? Yes X No | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | |
| X Assignment Security Agreement | Merger Change of Name | | | | |
| Execution Date: 01/07/2004 | | Additional name(s) & a | address(es) attac | hed? 🗌 Ye | s 🗌 N |
| 4. Application number(s) or patentIf this document is being filed togetheA. Patent Application No.(s) | 101 | 555573 execution date of the a B. Patent No.(s) | | 1/07/2004 | |
| 5 Nome and address of part its wh | Additional numbers atta | ched? Yes | X No | | |
| Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be it | mailed: | 6. Total number of a | applications and | d patents invo | lved: 1 |
| Name <u>: Lindsay G. McGuinness, F</u> | Reg. No. 38,549 | 7. Total fee (37 CFF | 2 3 41) | \$ 40 00 | |
| Steubing McGuinness & Manaras | <u>s LLP</u> | | , | | |
| Internal Address: | | Enclosed | | | |
| | | X Authorized | to be charged t | to deposit acc | ount |
| Street Address:125 Nagog Park [| Drive | 8. Deposit account | number: | | |
| | | 502569 | | | |
| City: <u>Acton</u> State: <u>MA</u> | Zin: 01700 | (Attach duplicate copy | of this page if page | ying by deposit | account) |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | · | | · |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | - |
| To the best of my knowledge an Is a true copy of the original doc | d belief, the foregoing info cument. | rmation is true and c | orrect and any | attached copy | , |
| Lindsay G. McGuinness Name of Person Signing | Jundany | y mr y | 1/12/ | 2004 Date | <u>.</u> |
| ••• | ages including cover sheet, a | ttachments, and docum | nents: 2 | Date | |
| Ma 4 ECOOPER 00000023 502569 1075557 1 40.00 DA | ail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Tra Arlington, V | demarks, Box Assignments | tion to: | | |

PATENT REEL: 014886 FRAME: 0628

| FILE NO. 38898-0029 | | PATENT APPLICATION |
|---------------------|-------|--------------------|
| (United States) | • . • | ASSIGNMENT |

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, whose full post office address is listed below my name, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all my right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

ARCHITECTURE FOR DYNAMIC CONNECTIVITY IN AN EDGE PHOTONIC NETWORK ARCHITECTURE

as described in an application for letters patent filed concurrently herewith, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I undertake without charges to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP whose full office address is 150 Metcalfe Street, 19th Floor, Ottawa, Ontario K2P 1P1, Canada, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

SINDILE, Pia 710-1071 Ambleside Drive Ottawa, ON K2B 6V4 Canada

Witness Signature

F Jan 2004 (Insert Date)

Witness Name (Print)

PATENT REEL: 014886 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 01/12/2004